	07-22-2	003
FORM PTO-1595		
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office
M&G- 04105.0122CAWO		
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re-	1025027	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	cord the attached original documents o	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Yamanouchi Pharmaceutical Co., Lt	d.	Warner-Lambert Company LLC
	• • •	201 Tabor Road Morris Plains, New Jersey 07950 USA
	7-18-03	Months Figures, New Sersey 07550 CBA
	, , <u>,</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🛛 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	rger inge of Name	
Other:	inge of fluine	
		") autom autom
Execution Date: June 25, 2003		
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):	
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application, th	$\begin{array}{c} \text{ ate of the application is: } 1 \underset{\text{CT}}{\text{CT}} \\ \text{B. Patent No.(s)} \\ \end{array} \\ \begin{array}{c} \text{CT} \\ CT$
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) $\rightarrow \infty$
		B. Patent No.(s) $\Pi \Theta$
PCT/US00/15071		$\mathbf{z} = \mathbf{w}$
60/138,550 10/009,611		
10/003,011	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom c	orrespondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
document should be mailed:		-7 Tetal 6 (27 OFD 2.41) 0100.00
Name: Ronald A. Daugnault		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$120.00 Enclosed
Address: Merchant & Gould P.C.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 2903		
Minneapolis, MN 55402-0	⁹⁰³ 23552	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
	PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
	DO NOT USE T	
0 9		
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and beli original document.	ef, the foregoing informatio	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
U C	2 not	
Ronald A. Daignault	(and)	Varanem 15/07/03
Name of Person Signing	i l Si	ignature Date
		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5
16.31	Do not detach t	ius portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required co	over sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment F	Recordation Services
	Director - U.S. Patent an	nd Trademark Office
	P.O. Box Alexandria, VA	27313-1450
α_{0}	neet is estimated to average about a same the same to be a same to be	30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the
ratentiand franchark Unice. Unice of informa	mon systems PK /_lillior Washir	ngton, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork
Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D 1/2003 ECOOPER 0000088 PCT/U 900 /15071	.C. 20503.	
C:8021 / 120.00 DP	V	
Ĺ		

	PATENT					
REEL:	014284 FRAME: 0963					

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to YAMANOUCHI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD., a corporation of TOKYO, JAPAN, and having a place of business at 3-11, Nihonbashi-Honcho 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8411, Japan, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, YAMANOUCHI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC (formerly WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 201 Tabor Road, Morris Plains, New Jersey 07950, USA, its successors, assigns the entire interest in and the full exclusive right to the inventions (herein INVENTIONS) as described in the patent application (herein APPLICATION) identified below and all Letters Patent (herein PATENTS) which may be granted based upon the INVENTIONS or the APPLICATION; said transfer and assignment being applicable to any and all such applications filed in any country. YAMANOUCHI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. authorizes and requests officials of the patent office to issue any and all of the PATENTS, when granted, to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same. YAMANOUCHI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. agrees that it will communicate to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC, or its representatives, any facts known to it respecting the invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the PATENTS to be issued to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC, its successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in any and all countries wherein PATENTS are issued, including, but not limited to Annex A attached. The APPLICATION is identified herein.

Serial No. (if known): ____60/138,550 and PCT/US00/15071

Filing Date (if known): 6/10/99 and 5/31/00

Title: METHOD OF INHIBITING AMYLOID PROTEIN AGGREGATION AND IMAGING AMYLOID DEPOSITS

Dated ______ June 25, 2003

Herinan Head

Hiromu HARA Director, Patent Department YAMANOUCHI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.

Accepted:

FRANCIS J. TINNEY Assistant Secretary WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC

F-ASSIGNMENTCOTOCO.DOC 6/1/99

Country	Application No.	Patent No.
Algeria	010040	
Antigua	NUS00/15071	
A.R.I.P.O.	0202387	
Australia	5455300	
Barbados	2001/799	
Bosnia-Herzegovina	01944	
Bulgaria	106293	
Brazil	00117285	
Canada	2375551	
China P.R.	008086729	
Costa Rica	6528	
Costa Rica	020026	
Cuba		
	29601	
Czech Republic Dominica	014265	
	NUS00/15071	
Eurasian	0101135	
Estonia	0100673	
Europe	00939471.9	
Grenada	NUS00/15071	
Georgia	00004687	
Hong Kong	031004047	
Hungary	0202508	
Iceland	6193	
India	0101469	
Indonesia	000200071	
Israel	146971	
Japan	01502823	
Korea South	017015879	
St. Lucia	NUS00/15071	
Sri Lanka	12628	
Liberia	0200001	0200001
Madagascar	01037	
Mexico	01012318	
Mongolia	2793	
Morocco	01037	
New Zealand	515621	
Norway	015995	
O.A.P.I.	10100327	11963
Poland	352430	
Singapore	01074103	
Slovak Republic	176301	
South Africa	019794	
Turkey	013551	
Trinidad	0200003	
Ukraine	01118121	
United States	10/009611	
Uzbekistan	020022	
Vietnam	10101278	
	86701	
Yugoslavia	86701	